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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 
____________________ 

 
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

____________________ 
 

APPLE INC. 
Petitioner, 

 
v. 
 

CONTENTGUARD HOLDINGS, LLC 
Patent Owner. 

 
Patent No. 6,963,859 

Issued: November 8, 2005 
Filed: January 16, 2003 

Inventors: Mark J. Stefik, Peter L. Pirolli 
 

Title: Content Rendering Repository 
____________________ 

 
Inter Partes Review No. IPR2015-00440 

     

NOTICE OF COMPLIANCE WITH NOTICE OF FILING DATE 
ACCORDED TO PETITION 



 

 

Petitioner Apple Inc. submits this Notice of Compliance with Notice of 

Filing Date Accorded (Paper No. 5) by submitting through the PRPS System 

Exhibit 1041. 

Dated: January 16, 2015    Respectfully submitted,  

/Jeffrey P. Kushan/ 
Jeffrey P. Kushan 
Registration No. 43,401 
Sidley Austin LLP 
1501 K Street NW 
Washington, DC 20005 



 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on this 16th day of January, 2015, a copy of this 

NOTICE OF COMPLIANCE WITH NOTICE OF ACCORDED FILING 

DATE has been served in its entirety by Email and by Federal Express (except 

where noted) on the following addresses for Patent Owner and its counsel: 

ContentGuard Holdings, Inc.  
6900 N. Dallas Parkway, Suite 850 
Plano, Texas, 75024 

 
   Robert A. Cote (rcote@mckoolsmith.com) Email Only 
   MCKOOL SMITH, P.C. 
   One Bryant Park, 47th Floor 
   New York, NY 10036 
 

Dirk D. Thomas (dthomas@mckoolsmith.com) Email Only 
Robert Auchter (rauchter@mckoolsmith.com) Email Only 
MCKOOL SMITH, P.C. 
1999 K Street, N.W., Suite 600 

   Washington, D.C.  20006 
    

Pierre Hubert (phubert@mckoolsmith.com) Email Only 
MCKOOL SMITH, P.C. 
300 W. 6th Street, Suite 1700 
Austin, TX 78701 
 

Prosecution Counsel: 
 

Marc S. Kaufman (mskaufman@reedsmith.com) 
Stephen M. Hertzler (shertzler@reedsmith.com) 
Reed Smith LLP 
1301 K Street, N.W. 
Suite 1100 – East Tower 
Washington, DC 20005 
 
 



 

 

Litigation Counsel: 
 

Samuel F. Baxter (sbaxter@mckoolsmith.com) 
MCKOOL SMITH, P.C. 
104 East Houston, Suite 300 
Marshall, Texas 75670 

 
 
   Respectfully submitted, 

 
/Jeffrey P. Kushan/  
Jeffrey P. Kushan 
Reg. No. 43,401  
Attorney for Petitioner 

 


